Commonwealth of Massachusetts Meeting Notice and Agenda

Plymouth, ss Commissioners Plymouth County

The Plymouth County Commissioners will hold a regular meeting at the County of Plymouth Administration Building, 44 Obery Street, Plymouth MA on Thursday, April 4, 2024, at 9:00 a.m.

Open Session

• Call meeting to order

Executive Session

- Executive minute acceptance: January 4, 2024
- To consider the purchase, exchange, lease or value of real property, concerning the Town of Plymouth Parcel 026-000-044-005 Obery Street, aka County Farm, if the chair declares that an open meeting may have a detrimental effect on the negotiating position of the governmental body.

Open Session

- Minute acceptance: March 14, 2024
- Vote to accept and approve CPS Forms: Richard Connelly anniversary step increase to 13-8; Phillip O'Neill Jr. anniversary step increase to 11-2; Sarah Sacchetti anniversary step increase to 15-2; Inacia Teixeira anniversary step increase to 3-2.
- Vote to accept and approve vendor vouchers
- Vote to accept and approve payroll vouchers
- MVP Grant project with OCPC Agri Center update
- Town of Plymouth Parcel 026-000-044-005 Obery Street, aka County Farm lease and possible vote
- Vote Treasurer's Surety Bond
- American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA) update and distribution votes
 - o Projects update
 - o Discussion/Vote on ARPA application for 44 Obery Street sewer pipe repair
 - Discussion/Vote on Agri Center Feasibility Study ARPA application
- Extension Director's report
- Register's report
- Treasurer's report
- Maintenance Superintendent's report
- Administrator's report
 - Wareham District Court water sample station
 - o Executive and Leadership Council Meeting follow up
- Commissioners' new business
- Adjourn

Jared L. Valanzola, Chairman Sandra M. Wright Gregory M. Hanley Plymouth County Commissioners

Posted: April 1, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. at: County web site; County of Plymouth Administration Building, Obery St., Plymouth; the Brockton Superior Court, Belmont St., Brockton; and the Plymouth County Registry of Deeds, Obery St., Plymouth